

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22207/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 10/03/2008 in CWP No. 267/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF HIMACHAL PRADESH AT SHIMLA)

H.P.STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPAL DASS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 21367 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21396 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21405 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22208 of 2008

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21594 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29457 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30477 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 24/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H.S. Gautam, Adv.

Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.

for Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mrs. Anuja Chopra, Adv.

.....2/-

: 2 :

Mr. Makrand Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.

for Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

23225 of 2007 and other connected matters.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master